1 04.03.14 en / 417
 Safety Technique
 SAFEMASTER
 Delay Module, Release Delay
 BG 7926
• According to
 - Performance Level (PL) d and category 2 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
 - SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 2 to IEC/EN 62061

     Contacts
     Type
 Ordering Example
 Standard Type
 Variant
BG 7926/61: with UL-approval
 Application Example
M7194_a
BG5924 BG7926
On
Y2 Y1
E-stop
13
AC/DC 24V
1723 2733 3741 47 57Y1 Y2
N(-)
L1(+)
A2(-) A2(-)14 1824 2834 3842 48 58
A1(+) A1(+)
 Characteristic
M7251_a
AC / DC 24 V device mounted on distance with aircondition
AC / DC 24 V device mounted without distances heated by
devices with same load
quadratic total current
thermal current on contact rows
I = I + I + I + I + I
I , I , I , I , I : I
�
2 2 2 2 2 2
th th1 th2 th3 th4 th5
th1 th2 th3 th4 th5 th
40
120
100
80
0 10 20 30 40 6050
60
T ( C)
20
°
I 2 (A )2
th
�
Total current limit curve
Multiplication of contacts at single channel E-stop circuit with feedback loop.
Suited up to SIL2, Performance Level d, Cat. 2
4 04.03.14 en / 417
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356